
 

Belmont School: Key Dates 2025–2026 

Autumn Term 2025 

Mon 1 Sep  Staff INSET Day 

Tue 2 Sep – Term Starts 

Mon 29 Sep – Year 7 Settling in parents meeting from 4.30pm (Online) 

Mon 6 Oct – Primary School Open Day 4.30pm 

Tue 7 Oct – Senior School Open Day 4.30pm 

Mon 13 Oct – Parents’ Meeting from 2.30pm (Yrs 1–6 – In Person) 

Mon 20 Oct – Fri 31st Oct – Half Term 

Mon 20th – Tue 21st Oct - Staff INSET days 

Mon 3rd Nov Term resumes 

Fri 19 Dec – End of Autumn Term – Early Finish (1:00pm) 

 

Spring Term 2026 

Mon 5 Jan – Staff INSET Day 

Tue 6 Jan – Term Starts 

Mon 12 Jan – Year 9 Options Process Introduction (Teams, 5pm – TB/MT/DC) 

Mon 19 Jan – Parents’ Meeting from 4.30pm – Year 7 Progress (Online) 

Mon 26 Jan – Parents’ Meeting from 4.30pm – Year 11 Progress (Online) 

Mon 2 Feb – Year 9 – Option Choices 4.30pm (Online) 

Mon 16 Feb – Fri 20th Feb – Half term 

Mon 23 Feb – Term resumes 

Mon 9 Mar – Parents’ Meeting from 4.30pm – Year 8 (Online) 



Mon 16 Mar – Parents’ Meeting from 2.30pm – (Years 1 – 6 in person) 

Mon 16 Mar Parents’ Meeting from 4.30pm – Year 10 (Online) 

Wed 25 Mar – Senior School Open Day 

Thu 26 Mar – Primary School Open Day 

Fri 27 Mar – End of Spring Term – Early Finish (1:00pm) 

 

Summer Term 2026 

Mon 13 Apr – Term Starts 

Mon 27 Apr – Parents’ Meeting from 4.30pm – Year 9 (Online) 

Mon 25 May – Fri 29 May – Half Term 

Monday 1st June - Annual report window opens 

Mon 6 Jul – Written Annual Report Sent to Parents (all years) 

Wed 22nd July - End of Summer Term – Early Finish (1:00pm) 

Thur 23rd July – Staff INSET day 

 

Summary 

   Total School Days: 190 

     Inset Days: 5 

     Total Operational Days: 195 

 

 


